



Fee Schedule

OTHER SERVICE FEES	
Account Research	\$20.00/Hour
Statement Copy	\$5.00/Copy
Deposit Item Return	\$30.00/Item
Items Sent for Collection	\$5.00/Item
Wire Transfer Incoming (Domestic)	\$10.00
Wire Transfer Outgoing (Domestic)	\$25.00
Legal Process	\$35.00/Item
Credit Union Check/Official Check	\$5.00 payable to other than account holder
Credit Onion Check/Onicial Check	
Phone Request	\$2.00 per call for items that can can be handled through FREE online services - balance inquiry, check clearing, transaction history, transfers
Check reissuce/Merchant Check Replacement	\$5.00/Item
Below Minimum Balance	\$5.00/month
ACCOUNT FEES	
Overdraft	\$30.00/Item
Insufficient Funds (NSF)	\$30.00/Item
Return Item	\$30.00/Item
Stop Payment	\$25.00/Item
Stop Payment Range of Checks	\$55.00
Check Printing	Varies
Check Cashing	\$5.00/check for members 19 and over holding no other accounts with a
-	balance of less than \$250
Post Dated Items	\$5.00/Request
Check Copy	\$3.00/ Copy
Account Closing	\$25.00 if closed within 6 months of account opening
Account Reconcilation	\$10 First Hour/ \$5.00 for each additional hour
Account History Printout	\$1.00 per page
Dormant/Inactive Account - Checking	
accounts	\$10.00/Month with no activity for 6 months
Dormant/Inactive Account - Savings accounts	\$10.00/Month with no activity for 12 months
Statement mailing - US mail	\$2.00/Item exclude members 60+
Overdraft Transfer Fee	\$2.00 /Transfer
Return Statement Fee for Incorrect Address	\$6.00/Item
EFT FEES	
ATM Transactions	\$2.00/withdrawal/transfer after two (2) per month (Savings Only)
VISA Debit Card Reissue	\$15.00/Rush \$45.00
Self-Compromised Account	\$25.00/per card
PIN Change	\$5/per change
Return Debit Card Due to Bad Address	\$16.00/Item
REGULAR SHARE SAVINGS FEES	
Withdrawal	\$4.00/withdrawal after 2nd withdrawal each calendar month
	\$5.00/Month with no other accounts excpet a share and/or Club
Service Charge	Account with a balance or combined balance of less than \$100.00 as
Service Charge	
	calculated at the end of of each month.
RAINBOW SHARE SAVINGS FEES	¢10.00/with drawal after 1 at with drawal and a low day was to
	\$10.00/withdrawal after 1st withdrawal each calendar quarter
CLUB SHARE SAVING FEES	
Withdrawal	\$10.00/withdrawal after 1st withdrawal each calendar year
	\$5.00/Month with no other accounts excpet a share and/or Club
Service Charge	Account with a balance of less than \$100.00 as calculated at the end of
	of each month.
SHARE CHECKING ACCOUNT FEES	
Fresh Start Checking Service Charge	\$10.00/Month